
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Preschool Services Department 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Jeffrey D’Avanzo 

Telephone Number 386-8314 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Education 

Contractor Representative Jaymi Brown, Contract Manager 

Telephone Number (916) 322-3050 

Contract Term July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 

Original Contract Amount $4,595,181 

Amendment Amount $   117,537 

Total Contract Amount $4,712,718 

Cost Center 5911012220 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 1, effective December 18, 2019, to Contract No. 19-636 (State 
Revenue Contract No. CSPP-9431) with the California Department of Education 
for the California State Preschool Program, increasing the total contract amount 
by $117,537, from $4,595,181 to $4,712,718, with no change in the contract 
period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, County Counsel   Jennifer Mulhall-Daudel, Contracts Manager   Phalos Haire, Director 
Preschool Services Department 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
19-636 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


